
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
BCS Feb. 16, 2014 SASS Shoot 

 
Overall Results  

 
Sunday, February 16, 2014 6:30:21 PM Shoot Date: 2/16/2014 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Final  
Final 

 
Time  Time  Time  Time  Time  Time Time 

 
1 

 
Sam 'The Bishop' Parker GF 1 20.77 22.22 21.79 34.78 19.99 22.61 142.16 

 
2 

 
Assassin 49 1 26.09 26.60 27.56 27.40 20.33 22.32 150.30 

 
3 

 
Trigger Happy Ted SS 1 30.30 33.83 20.22 24.69 23.74 25.88 158.66 

 
4 

 
Maker-Wright GF 2 25.47 38.02 24.76 24.58 26.96 24.69 164.48 

 
5 

 
El Pueblo SS 2 25.66 26.15 24.35 26.51 41.12 23.02 166.81 

 
6 

 
SloSmoke S 1 26.31 25.86 25.77 45.76 25.73 21.40 170.83 

 
7 

 
Avery Wade GF 3 29.02 26.89 26.91 33.00 26.36 32.20 174.38 

 
8 

 
Hamley 49 2 23.46 23.81 36.23 35.39 33.85 25.46 178.20 

 
9 

 
Belle Drewry L49 1 31.24 31.53 24.91 43.75 31.13 27.42 189.98 

 
10 

 
Lodan B. Fast D 1 35.40 27.38 53.58 23.79 26.48 29.74 196.37 

 
11 

 
Never Summer CC 1 40.09 40.52 35.33 33.92 34.05 33.03 216.94 

 
12 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard SS 3 28.34 40.23 27.27 40.67 45.47 36.36 218.34 

 
13 

 
Kid Bucklin COW 1 41.48 36.07 36.97 40.16 33.36 39.50 227.54 

 
14 

 
Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 39.20 60.77 32.60 28.52 33.32 38.17 232.58 

 
15 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales CC 2 31.82 43.32 81.88 35.14 29.11 26.12 247.39 

 
16 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 49 3 44.74 43.12 46.14 38.89 34.78 39.95 247.62 

 
17 

 
Slopoke WY SS 4 38.70 33.69 63.81 33.52 37.76 40.54 248.02 

 
18 

 
Sundance Skeeter 49 4 45.00 52.76 37.78 41.93 39.62 32.68 249.77 

 
19 

 
Havoc SS 5 42.82 78.36 33.03 32.20 30.49 37.59 254.49 

 
20 

 
Scary Indian Dude D 2 54.91 33.13 68.65 33.81 35.46 48.27 274.23 

 
21 

 
Grey Dog 49 5 30.28 31.47 91.88 34.41 29.87 57.32 275.23 

 
22 

 
Twisted Angel L49 2 45.05 47.29 47.82 53.08 36.29 50.80 280.33 

 
23 

 
Short Barrels ES 1 78.88 31.50 53.31 57.21 36.58 29.87 287.35 

 
24 

 
Shifty Montana CC 3 39.14 64.13 40.80 54.66 42.77 46.64 288.14 

 
25 

 
Misty Rider LSS 1 44.23 43.01 50.98 45.59 48.43 70.66 302.90 

 
26 

 
Marie Laveau LD 1 45.76 43.15 55.35 65.02 67.87 43.04 320.19 

 
27 

 
Noble Peacekeeper COW 2 38.43 74.31 61.45 78.31 34.03 53.32 339.85 

 
28 

 
Undead Ranger YG-B 1 48.50 56.86 66.97 48.87 64.31 61.85 347.36 

 
29 

 
Tex COW 3 58.85 46.79 46.10 83.44 59.54 53.87 348.59 

 
30 

 
Tin Lizzy L49 3 66.62 82.90 66.81 44.22 49.78 49.85 360.18 

 
31 

 
Marshal Stockburn SS 6 74.10 65.16 60.68 73.79 57.41 64.55 395.69 

 
32 

 
Cheyenne Ryder FC 1 92.06 53.84 52.16 87.21 70.36 49.47 405.10 

 

 

Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
Sam 'The Bishop' Parker 20.77 

2 
Sam 'The Bishop' Parker 22.22 

3 
Trigger Happy Ted 20.22 

4 
Lodan B. Fast 23.79 

5 
Sam 'The Bishop' Parker 19.99 

6 
SloSmoke 21.40 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 34 30 36 35 38 26 
Penalties: 0 2 6 0 0 2 
M Safety: 1 0 1 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 36.34 37.96 37.31 38.41 32.39 34.63 
 

 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Totals  
Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time  

  
 Category: 

 
Young Guns Boys (14-16) 

 
1 

 
Undead Ranger 28 48.50 56.86 66.97 48.87 64.31 61.85 347.36 

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Short Barrels 23 78.88 31.50 53.31 57.21 36.58 29.87 287.35 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
SloSmoke 6 26.31 25.86 25.77 45.76 25.73 21.40 170.83 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Misty Rider 25 44.23 43.01 50.98 45.59 48.43 70.66 302.90 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Trigger Happy Ted 3 30.30 33.83 20.22 24.69 23.74 25.88 158.66 

 
2 

 
El Pueblo 5 25.66 26.15 24.35 26.51 41.12 23.02 166.81 

 
3 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard 12 28.34 40.23 27.27 40.67 45.47 36.36 218.34 

 
4 

 
Slopoke WY 17 38.70 33.69 63.81 33.52 37.76 40.54 248.02 

 
5 

 
Havoc 19 42.82 78.36 33.03 32.20 30.49 37.59 254.49 

 
6 

 
Marshal Stockburn 31 74.10 65.16 60.68 73.79 57.41 64.55 395.69 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Cheyenne Ryder 32 92.06 53.84 52.16 87.21 70.36 49.47 405.10 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Never Summer 11 40.09 40.52 35.33 33.92 34.05 33.03 216.94 

 
2 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales 15 31.82 43.32 81.88 35.14 29.11 26.12 247.39 

 
3 

 
Shifty Montana 24 39.14 64.13 40.80 54.66 42.77 46.64 288.14 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Sam 'The Bishop' Parker 1 20.77 22.22 21.79 34.78 19.99 22.61 142.16 

 
2 

 
Maker-Wright 4 25.47 38.02 24.76 24.58 26.96 24.69 164.48 

 
3 

 
Avery Wade 7 29.02 26.89 26.91 33.00 26.36 32.20 174.38 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Duelist 

 
1 

 
Marie Laveau 26 45.76 43.15 55.35 65.02 67.87 43.04 320.19 

 
Category: 

 
Duelist 

 
1 

 
Lodan B. Fast 10 35.40 27.38 53.58 23.79 26.48 29.74 196.37 

 
2 

 
Scary Indian Dude 20 54.91 33.13 68.65 33.81 35.46 48.27 274.23 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies 49'r 

 
1 

 
Belle Drewry 9 31.24 31.53 24.91 43.75 31.13 27.42 189.98 

 
2 

 
Twisted Angel 22 45.05 47.29 47.82 53.08 36.29 50.80 280.33 

 
3 

 
Tin Lizzy 30 66.62 82.90 66.81 44.22 49.78 49.85 360.18 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Assassin 2 26.09 26.60 27.56 27.40 20.33 22.32 150.30 

 
2 

 
Hamley 8 23.46 23.81 36.23 35.39 33.85 25.46 178.20 

 
3 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 16 44.74 43.12 46.14 38.89 34.78 39.95 247.62 

 
4 

 
Sundance Skeeter 18 45.00 52.76 37.78 41.93 39.62 32.68 249.77 

 
5 

 
Grey Dog 21 30.28 31.47 91.88 34.41 29.87 57.32 275.23 

Category: 
 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Kid Bucklin 13 41.48 36.07 36.97 40.16 33.36 39.50 227.54 

 
2 

 
Noble Peacekeeper 27 38.43 74.31 61.45 78.31 34.03 53.32 339.85 

 
3 

 
Tex 29 58.85 46.79 46.10 83.44 59.54 53.87 348.59 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Turquoise Queen 14 39.20 60.77 32.60 28.52 33.32 38.17 232.58 

 

Clean Match 

Marshal Stockburn 

Never Summer 

Congratulations... Two more buffalo goin' to new homes... and we don't have to feed 'em! 

 

 

*Subject to Change* 

 

 


